PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abhilash J. Prasad	04/06/2009
Christopher P. Camacho	04/06/2009
Thomas A. Dunn	04/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curbell Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 Cobham Drive	
City:	Orchard Park	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	al Code: 14127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29331736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 848-1224

Email: afalkenb@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Falkenbach

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP, The Guaranty Building

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045077.00082
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia Falkenbach

Total Attachments: 1

500838011

source=Assignment 29331736#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0192

29331/36

ICH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; Abhilash J. Prasad, residing at 305 Halstead Avenue, Sloan, New York 14212; Christopher P. Camacho, residing at 1029 Backus Road, Derby, New York 14047; and **Thomas A. Dunn**, residing at 14082 McKinstry Road, Delevan, New York 14042, the undersigned

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to CURBELL ELECTRONICS INC., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 7 Cobham Drive, Orchard Park, New York 14127, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following United States Letters Patent:

Country	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
US	29/331,736	January 30, 2009	Pillow Speaker

and Agrees that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 04/06/09Date 04/06/09

Abhilash J. Prasad

Thomas A. Dunn

045077/00082 Business 6612185v1

RECORDED: 04/17/2009

PATENT **REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0193**